
We aspire to create an inclusive school community that embraces opportunity, and inspires individuals to 
collaborate, learn and achieve. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
SCHEDULED MEETINGS FOR NOBLE PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 

SCHOOL COUNCIL 
2025 

 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
Finance meetings for 2025 are scheduled for Tuesday morning at 10am prior to the 
school council meeting as per the dates below: 

• Tuesday 18th March (December, January and February Finances) 
• Tuesday 29th April (March Finances) 
• Tuesday 10th June (April and May Finances) 
• Tuesday 22nd July (June Finances) 
• Tuesday 2nd September (July and August Finances) 
• Tuesday 14th October (September Finances) 
• Tuesday 11th November (October Finances) 
• Tuesday 9th December (November Finances) 

 
School council meetings for 2025 are scheduled for Monday evenings at 6pm as per 
the dates below: 

• Tuesday 11th March (Monday - Labour Day Public Holiday) 
• Monday 31st March 
• Monday 5th May 
• Monday 16th June 
• Monday 25th August 
• Monday 8th September 

 
School council meetings have changed to the following dates and times below: 
 

o Thursday 23rd October @ 9:15am  
o Thursday 20th November @ 9:15am  
o Thursday 11th December @ 9:15am  

 
 Morning tea and childcare avaliable! 


